T4- Negative Control (Dimethyl sulfoxide)

Preparation of crude extract

Preparation of mycelial mat: One hundred milliliter (100 ml) Potato 
Dextrose Broth (PDB) at pH 5.5 was used as medium for propagation 
of Chaetomium cellulolyticum. The broth was sterilized in autoclave 
at one hundred twenty one degree Celsius (121°C) for thirty minutes 
(30 mins). The seven (7) day old culture C. cellulolyticum was sliced 
into blocks with sterilized scalpel and this was aseptically inoculated 
in the prepared broth using sterile inoculating needle and incubated at 
room temperature for 30 days.